Aw South Riverdale
Hﬁlﬁ COMMUNITY

HEALTH CENTRE
~

Public Sector Salary Disclosure

2022 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the
names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of $100,000 or more during

this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-four (24) SRCHC staff:

Name

Altenberg, Jason
Ashamalla, Alison
Bell, Lisa

Beraldo, Vanessa
Bhuptani, Neha
Bottenheim, Olivia
Foley, Kathleen
Fung, Tiffany
Kenyon, Danielle
Lavoie, Julianne
Leung, Cheryl
Luciuk, Andrea
Martin, Leigh Anne
Merritt, Rebecca
Nanni, Jessica
Palmer, Leah
Phillips, Marilyn Ann
Pitchot, Carolyn
Robertson Bly, Jenna
Ssawe, Andrew
Suleman, Shezeen
Wiens, Shannon
Wong, Angela
Yang, Hanqing

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation
Registered Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Practitioner

Physician

Registered Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Director, Operational Health Systems
Nurse Practitioner

Director, Substance Use & Mental Health
Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease
Nurse Practitioner

Midwife Team Lead

Director, Integrated Primary Care
Midwife Team Lead

Vice President, Strategy & Systems
Physician

Nurse Practitioner

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

Salary
$158,025.12

$145,029.10
$230,943.92
$145,029.10
$173,552.62
$259,467.44
$114,886.64
$149,144.31
$127,178.00
$107,335.27
$145,373.60
$135,653.30
$108,624.18
$101,502.00
$126,651.81
$110,938.64
$104,894.96
$127,647.92
$149,144.31
$102,415.30
$149,144.31
$144,480.00
$145,373.60
$113,259.83

Taxable Benefit
$669.60
$604.32
$965.28
$604.32
$724.56
$1,086.00
$486.48
$522.77
$517.44
$432.89
$604.32
$522.77
$432.89
$430.24
$512.07
$470.32
$444.40
$517.44
$522.77
$433.84
$522.77
$610.32
$604.32
$340.25

(Post until December 31, 2023)


https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

