

## Public Sector Salary Disclosure 2022 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of \$100,000 or more during this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-four (24) SRCHC staff:

Name	Position	Salary	Taxable Benefit
Altenberg, Jason	Chief Executive Officer	\$158,025.12	\$669.60
Ashamalla, Alison	Physician	\$145,029.10	\$604.32
Bell, Lisa	Physician	\$230,943.92	\$965.28
Beraldo, Vanessa	Physician	\$145,029.10	\$604.32
Bhuptani, Neha	Physician	\$173,552.62	\$724.56
Bottenheim, Olivia	Physician	\$259,467.44	\$1,086.00
Foley, Kathleen	Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation	\$114,886.64	\$486.48
Fung, Tiffany	Registered Midwife	\$149,144.31	\$522.77
Kenyon, Danielle	Nurse Practitioner	\$127,178.00	\$517.44
Lavoie, Julianne	Nurse Practitioner	\$107,335.27	\$432.89
Leung, Cheryl	Physician	\$145,373.60	\$604.32
Luciuk, Andrea	Registered Midwife	\$135,653.30	\$522.77
Martin, Leigh Anne	Nurse Practitioner	\$108,624.18	\$432.89
Merritt, Rebecca	Director, Operational Health Systems	\$101,502.00	\$430.24
Nanni, Jessica	Nurse Practitioner	\$126,651.81	\$512.07
Palmer, Leah	Director, Substance Use & Mental Health	\$110,938.64	\$470.32
Phillips, Marilyn Ann	Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease	\$104,894.96	\$444.40
Pitchot, Carolyn	Nurse Practitioner	\$127,647.92	\$517.44
Robertson Bly, Jenna	Midwife Team Lead	\$149,144.31	\$522.77
Ssawe, Andrew	Director, Integrated Primary Care	\$102,415.30	\$433.84
Suleman, Shezeen	Midwife Team Lead	\$149,144.31	\$522.77
Wiens, Shannon	Vice President, Strategy & Systems	\$144,480.00	\$610.32
Wong, Angela	Physician	\$145,373.60	\$604.32
Yang, Hanqing	Nurse Practitioner	\$113,259.83	\$340.25

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure